



**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF LYNNVILLE  
SR 61 WATER LINE RELOCATION**

Bids Received: March 19, 2024  
Prepared By: Sharon Burks-Maier

CONTRACTORS:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATES		Guardian Private Utility Locating 6125 W. 400 N Fairland, IN 46126		Quality Craft Construction, Inc. P O Box 295, 106 S. Washington St. Dale, IN 47523		Jerry Aigner Const., Inc. 944 North Baker Rd. Boonville, IN 47601		Koberstein Contracting, Inc. 12600 Warrick County Line Road Evansville, IN 47725		Love Excavating 309 N. Main St. Huntingburg, IN 47542		SAMM Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 5575 Schneider Rd. Newburgh, IN 47630	
Bid Security				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Evidence of Authority to do Business in the State of Indiana				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Indiana State Form No. 96 with Non Collusion Affidavit				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Project References				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (2)				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Drug Testing Program				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Bidder Qualification Statement				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Financial Statement for Bidders				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
E-Verify Affidavit				N/A		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,049.44	\$ 5,049.44	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00
1b	Construction Engineering	1	L Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,742.72	\$ 5,742.72	\$ 7,839.00	\$ 7,839.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 15,960.00
2a	6" PVC C-900 Pipe, DR 18	837	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 37,037.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 66,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100,440.00	\$ 90.26	\$ 75,547.62
2b	6" PVC C-900 Pipe, DR 18, Restrained Joint	291	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,190.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 54.62	\$ 15,894.42	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 216.47	\$ 62,992.77
2c	14" PVC C-900 Pipe, DR 18, Restrained Joint Casing Pipe	60	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 303.91	\$ 18,234.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 999.98	\$ 59,998.80
2d	Existing Water Main Abandonment	1	L Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,237.84	\$ 3,237.84	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00
3a	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	6	Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,132.46	\$ 12,794.76	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,267.07	\$ 13,602.42
3b	6" Line Stops	2	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,600.20	\$ 19,200.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 13,974.00	\$ 27,948.00
4	Connection to Existing 6" Main	6	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,555.19	\$ 33,331.14	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,789.34	\$ 34,736.04
5a	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Hydrant Valve	4	Each	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 9,026.55	\$ 36,106.20	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 11,769.62	\$ 47,078.48
5b	Air Relief Valve Assembly	2	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,030.10	\$ 10,060.20	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 8,624.74	\$ 17,249.48
6	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	L Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,044.52	\$ 3,044.52	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
7a	3/4"-1" Water Service Reconnection, Long Service	6	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,226.84	\$ 7,361.04	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,622.30	\$ 15,733.80
7b	3/4" - 1" Water Service Reconnection, Short Service	1	Each	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 729.58	\$ 729.58	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,632.40	\$ 3,632.40
8a	Remove Existing Hydrant	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 230.67	\$ 461.34	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,430.00
8b	Remove Existing Valve and Box	3	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 169.47	\$ 508.41	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00
9	Granular Backfill	439	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41.40	\$ 18,174.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,146.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 46.18	\$ 20,273.02
10	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53	439	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.92	\$ 6,988.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 5,597.25
11a	Asphalt Pavement Restoration, Trench Width	439	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,730.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79.12	\$ 34,733.68	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,096.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 28,096.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 31,608.00
11b	INDOT Right-of-way Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,194.35	\$ 3,194.35	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 39,200.00
12	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	L Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,768.04	\$ 2,768.04	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00
13	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,252.32	\$ 4,252.32	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 10,860.00
14	Final Grading and Seeding	1	L Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,258.50	\$ 2,258.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 9,060.00
15	Utility Relocation Allowance	1	All	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 397,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 255,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 291,164.23</b>		<b>\$ 378,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 427,524.00</b>		<b>\$ 479,529.00</b>		<b>\$ 549,688.08</b>

(1) Guardian Private Utility Locating Form had an error on total base bid. Guardian showed \$255,430 total, calculated total was \$255,450.00  
Guardian also listed 0.00 in items 9, 10 & 11a.

(2) SAMM Trucking & Excavating showed \$549,689.99, calculated was \$549,688.08.



Certified By:

*A. Rohner*

Aaron Rohner, P.E.  
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12000723

Date:

04/01/24